



Tanla Platforms Limited
(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)
Tanla Technology Center
Hi-tech city Road, Madhapur,
Hyderabad, India - 500081
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

T: +91-40-40099999
info@tanla.com
www.tanla.com

January 22, 2023

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532790	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. “Exchange Plaza” Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: TANLA
---	---

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication- Q3 FY 2022-23

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication, dated January 21, 2023, publishing Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

Request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For **Tanla Platforms Limited**
(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)



Seshanuradha Chava
General Counsel and Company Secretary
ACS-15519

Encl: as above.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time. In terms of the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Act read with the IEPF Rules, the shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for 7 (seven) consecutive years or more are liable to be transferred by the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF"). Adhering to the various requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has already sent individual notices to those shareholders at their registered address, who have not claimed their dividend for 7 (seven) consecutive years or more, inter alia, providing them the details of their unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend latest by Thursday, 20th April, 2023, to avoid transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority.

In terms of Rule 6 of the IEPF Rules, a statement containing details of the name(s) of the shareholder(s) and their Folio No./DP ID-Client ID whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Demat Account of IEPF Authority is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.poddarpigmentsltd.com for information and necessary action by the shareholder(s). In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by Thursday, 20th April, 2023, the said equity shares shall be transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority as per the procedure stipulated under the IEPF Rules. In this connection, please note that-

(i) **For Shares held in physical form:** New share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred subsequently to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority without any further notice. Further, upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in your name will stand automatically cancelled and will be deemed non-negotiable.

(ii) **For Shares held in electronic form:** The shares will be directly transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority with the help of Depository Participant(s) without any further notice. It may be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF Rules. Upon transfer to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority, the shareholder(s) can claim the equity shares along with the dividend(s) from the IEPF Authority by making an online application for which the details are available at www.iepf.gov.in.

In case the shareholders have any query on the subject matter, they may contact the Company and/or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Unit: Poddar Pigments Limited, C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, Tel. No: (022) 49186270, Fax: (022) 49186060, Email-iefp.shares@linkintime.co.in.

Place: Jaipur
Date : 20.01.2023

REGD. OFFICE : 9, WALLACE STREET, FORT, MUMBAI 400 001, INDIA.

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and other applicable provisions of the Act and the Rules including General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings/conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent electronically on Friday, 20th January, 2023, to all the members whose email ids are registered with the Corporation/ Registrar/ Depository Participants as on Friday, 13th January, 2023 (Cut-off Date), for seeking approval of the members of the Corporation by way of Special Resolution by voting through electronic means only ("e-voting") on the following matter:

- Appointment of Mrs. Chandra Iyengar (DIN:02821294) as the Non-Executive Independent Woman Director of the Corporation for a term of 5 years w.e.f. 23rd November, 2022 and continuation of holding of office of Non-Executive Independent Woman Director on attaining the age of 75 years during the said term.

The Corporation has completed the process of sending Postal Ballot Notice electronically on 20th January, 2023.

Notice of Postal Ballot will also be available on the Corporation's website at www.bbtl.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively, and on website of Kfint Technologies Limited i.e. evoting@kfintech.com.

The Corporation has engaged the services of Kfint Technologies Limited (Kfint) for providing the e-voting facility to its Members.

Mr. Tushar Shridharani, Practising Company Secretary, has been appointed as Scrutinizer for the Postal Ballot process, including e-voting facility.

Members of the Corporation are hereby informed and requested to note the following :

- The Members holding shares as on the cut-off date and have not received the Notice of Postal Ballot, may write to investorservices@bbtl.com and obtain the same.
- Members whose names are recorded in the Register of members/ beneficial owners as on the cut-off date will be entitled to vote electronically on the resolution set out in the Postal Ballot Notice.
- The remote e- voting facility will be available during the following voting period:

Commencement of E-voting	Saturday, 21 st January, 2023, 9:00 am
End of E-voting	Sunday, 19 th February, 2023; 5:00 pm

No voting shall be allowed beyond Sunday, 19th February, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST) as the e-voting module shall be disabled for voting by Kfint thereafter.

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Corporation are requested to update their email addresses by sharing a duly filled and signed copy of Form ISR-1 as per the format prescribed by SEBI vide its circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CI/R/2021/655 dated 3 November 2021 with the Corporation at einward.ris@kfintech.com / investorservices@bbtl.com along with the copy of signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self-attested copy of the PAN card, and self-attested copy of any document (e.g.: Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member. Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants. In case of any queries / difficulties in registering the e-mail address, Members may write to investorservices@bbtl.com & einward.ris@kfintech.com.
- The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Tuesday, 21st February, 2023. The results along with scrutinizer's report shall be displayed on the website of the Corporation (www.bbtl.com) and on the website of the RTA (<https://evoting.kfintech.com>) besides being intimated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of voting by electronic means, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and E-voting user manual available at the download section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com> (Kfintech Website) or contact Mr. Suresh Babu, (Unit: The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited) of Kfint Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 or at einward.ris@kfintech.com or evoting@kfintech.com or phone no. 040 - 6716 2222 or call toll free No. 1800-309-4001 for any further clarifications.

For The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Kumar Chowdhary
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mumbai; 20th January, 2023

RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED
CIN No:L74210WB1981PLC034281
Regd. Office: 23 Circus Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
Phone: 033-4082 0900/ 033-7122 0900, Fax: 033-4082 0998,
email: secretarial@ramkrishnaforgings.com, Website: www.ramkrishnaforgings.com

Extract of Statement of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Months ended December 31, 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Quarter - Ended		Nine-Months Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	77,748.09	82,444.30	60,131.96	2,30,125.34	1,60,152.39	2,32,024.66
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	9,351.43	9,749.88	7,067.59	26,798.90	17,817.70	25,320.03
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	6,104.09	6,722.92	4,535.21	17,965.64	11,409.60	19,802.69
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,114.04	6,730.94	4,543.83	17,992.78	11,436.06	19,845.42
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per share)	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79
6	Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (₹) (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)						
	- Basic (₹)	3.82*	4.20*	2.84*	11.24*	7.14*	12.43
	- Diluted (₹) #	3.80*	4.20*	2.84*	11.19*	7.14*	12.43
	* not annualised						
	# after considering impact of Employees Stock Option Plan (ESOP)						

Notes:

- These above results is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the company's website i.e. www.ramkrishnaforgings.com and on the website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meetings held on January 19, 2023 and January 20, 2023 respectively. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Financial Results.
- The Board of Directors of the Holding Company has recommended an Interim Dividend of ₹ 0.50 per share on equity shares of Face Value of ₹ 2/- each.
- Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial figures for the Quarter and Nine-Months ended December 31, 2022 -

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter - Ended		Nine-Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operation	75,230.62	76,254.88	60,605.44	2,16,560.09	1,60,212.56
2	Profit Before Tax	8,854.21	9,319.89	7,052.27	25,333.32	18,697.16
3	Profit After Tax	5,757.31	6,394.27	4,512.42	16,877.42	11,984.91
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,764.58	6,401.55	4,520.79	16,899.24	12,010.02

On behalf of the Board of Ramkrishna Forgings Limited
Naresh Jalan
Managing Director
(DIN: 00375462)

Place: Kolkata
Date : January 20, 2023

TANFAC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L24117TN1972PLC006271
REGD. OFFICE: 14 SIPCOT INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, CUDDALORE - 607 005, TAMIL NADU
Website: www.tanfacs.com - Email : tanfac.invrh@anupamrasayan.com - Telephone : +91 4142 239001-5 - Fax : +91 4142 239008



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income operations (net)	9,968.65	7,789.81	9,094.41	26,104.61	25,528.87	32,357.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	2,162.32	1,150.41	2,048.48	4,536.29	6,272.11	7,194.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,162.32	1,150.41	2,048.48	4,536.29	6,272.11	7,194.65
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,625.30	851.84	1,496.57	3,375.18	4,622.50	5,328.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,625.30	843.92	1,500.80	3,367.26	4,647.29	5,394.87
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-)	997.50	997.50	997.50	997.50	997.50	997.50
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic	16.29	8.54	15.00	33.84	46.34	53.42
	Diluted	16.29	8.54	15.00	33.84	46.34	53.42

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website viz., www.bseindia.com and the Company's website, viz., www.tanfacs.com

Place : Chennai
Date : 20.01.2023

For TANFAC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(K.SENDHIL NAATHAN)
MANAGING DIRECTOR



RBL BANK LIMITED

Registered Office: 'Mahaveer', 179/E Ward, Shri Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur - 416005 | Corporate Office: One World Centre, Tower 2B, 6th Floor, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013 | Tel.: +91 22 4302 0600, Fax: +91 22 4302 0520 | Website: www.rblbank.com | E-mail: investorgrievances@rblbank.com | CIN: L65191PN19433PLC007308

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	298,707	262,717	844,896	787,401	1,051,632
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,446	20,689	82,143	(37,184)	(11,509)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,446	20,689	82,143	(37,184)	(11,509)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,897	15,610	61,168	(27,257)	(7,474)
5	Equity Share Capital	59,953	59,945	59,953	59,945	59,951
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1,201,821
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualised					
a)	Basic: (₹)	3.49	2.60	10.20	(4.55)	(1.25)
b)	Diluted: (₹)	3.47	2.59	10.19	(4.55)	(1.25)
8	Net Worth	1,209,584	1,179,209	1,209,584	1,179,209	1,200,632
9	Debt Equity Ratio*	0.80	0.97	0.80	0.97	0.88

* Debts represent the total Borrowings; Equity represents total Share capital and reserves.

Note:

- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as IndAS is not yet made applicable to banks.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Bank's website www.rblbank.com.
- Securities Premium as at December 31, 2022 ₹ 885,994 lakh (March 31, 2022 ₹ 885,977 lakh) and Outstanding Debt as at December 31, 2022 ₹ 1,062,302 lakh (March 31, 2022 ₹ 1,109,304 lakh)

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 20, 2023

For RBL Bank Limited
R. Subramaniakumar
Managing Director & CEO



TANLA PLATFORMS LIMITED

(formerly Tanla Solutions Limited)

CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262
Regd Office: TANLA TECHNOLOGY CENTRE,HITECH CITY ROAD, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD - 500081

Tel: 040-40099999 | Fax: 040-23122999
Website: www.tanla.com | E-mail: Investorhelp@tanla.com

Extract of the statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2021 Unaudited	Mar 31, 2022 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	87,568.59	86,211.71	88,901.19	2,54,243.81	2,36,445.91	3,22,209.95
Net profit for the period before tax	14,499.84	14,015.61	19,554.90	41,073.69	49,590.00	67,411.84
Net profit for the period after tax	11,651.17	11,044.52	15,800.28	32,736.94	39,865.82	53,927.91
Total Comprehensive income	12,010.49	11,824.27	15,817.21	35,069.16	40,108.15	54,615.81
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,357.80	1,357.46	1,357.46	1,357.80	1,357.46	1,357.46
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,34,046.91
Earnings per share (₹ 1/- each)						
Basic:	8.58	8.14	11.66	24.11	29.37	39.77
Diluted:	8.58	8.13	11.66	24.10	29.36	39.74

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of Tanla Platforms Limited (formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited) ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 20, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results and issued unmodified opinion thereon.
- The Company operates in a single segment as "CPaaS" provider".
- The basic EPS and diluted EPS for the quarters have not been annualised.
- Buyback of equity shares:** Pursuant to the public announcement dated September 08, 2022, the Company has bought back 14,16,666 shares, representing 1.04% of the existing total number of outstanding equity shares through the "tender offer" process, at a price of INR 1,200/- per equity share, for an aggregate maximum amount of INR 17,000 lakhs. The tendering of shares was completed on January 02, 2023 and the settlement of valid bids was made on January 10, 2023.
- The unaudited financials results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the company's website (www.tanla.com) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

Key standalone information:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations & other income	29,013.18	39,070.63	36,793.97
Profit before tax	2,525.61	12,782.55	3,409.68
Profit after tax	1,903.89	12,071.41	2,660.24

Hyderabad
January 20, 2023

For Tanla Platforms Limited
Sd/-
D. Uday Kumar Reddy
Chairman & CEO
DIN: 00003382

